Crossroads Charter Schools

Crossroads Charter Schools Board Meeting

Date and Time
Monday August 28, 2023 at 5:00 PM CDT

Location

Virtual Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85765954867

This Agenda has been posted on Friday, August 25th, 2023

Agenda
Purpose
l. Opening Items
A. Board Chair Resolution Vote

Presenter

Jeffrey Williams

In Greg Valdovino's absence, Jeffery Williams will serve as Board Chair

B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Record Attendance

D. Approve Meeting Agenda Vote
E. Approve July Meeting Minutes Approve
Minutes
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Jeffrey Williams
Jeffrey Williams
Jeffrey Williams

Jeffrey Williams

Time

5:00 PM

lof3


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85765954867&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1661606631418872&usg=AOvVaw2AyTxH0eOldxuNTRq2THZ_

VI.

Purpose Presenter

Public Forum

A. Public Comment FYI Jeffrey Williams

Up to 3 guests will have the opportunity to provide public comment. Each individuals
comment will be limited to three minutes.

School Spotlight
A. SPED program Highlight FYI Tysie McDowell/
Dustin King

From Special Education Director Dustin King

Educational Excellence

A. SPED Compliance Plan Vote Tysie McDowell/
Dustin King

Please see link below to the plan and the certification letter so all Board members can
see what will be signed
Model Compliance Plan

B. Staff Update FYI Tysie Mcdowell/
Gail Taylor
C. CCS Curriculum Resources FYI Tysie McDowell

PLEASE SEE LINK

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1d3Yj9iBQjYDhtdd2Fz27mBhmiU3MGF_42NvOp3WDKGo/edit?

Time

5:08 PM

10m

5:18 PM

10m

5:28 PM

15 m

2m

usp=sharing

Tysie would like to share this now for your review, for a vote in September.

Finance
A. July Check Register Vote Bethany Riley
B. July Financials FYI Dan Yoder

Closing Items
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5:50 PM

5m

10m

6:05 PM

20f3


https://dese.mo.gov/media/pdf/model-compliance-plan-0
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1d3Yj9iBQjYDhtdd2Fz27mBhmiU3MGF_42NvOp3WDKGo/edit?usp=sharing

Purpose Presenter Time

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Jeffrey Williams 1m
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