

Crossroads Charter Schools

Crossroads Charter Schools Board Meeting

Date and Time

Monday August 28, 2023 at 5:00 PM CDT

Location

Virtual Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85765954867

This Agenda has been posted on Friday, August 25th, 2023

Agenda Purpose Presenter Time 5:00 PM I. **Opening Items** A. Board Chair Resolution Vote Jeffrey Williams 2 m In Greg Valdovino's absence, Jeffery Williams will serve as Board Chair B. Call the Meeting to Order Jeffrey Williams **C.** Record Attendance Jeffrey Williams 1 m D. Approve Meeting Agenda Vote Jeffrey Williams 2 m E. Approve July Meeting Minutes Approve Jeffrey Williams 3 m Minutes

			Purpose	Presenter	Time			
П.	Pu	ublic Forum 5:08 PM						
	A.	Public Comment Up to 3 guests will have the opportunity to provide comment will be limited to three minutes.	FYI e public commer	Jeffrey Williams It. Each individuals	10 m			
III.	Scl	School Spotlight 5:18						
	A.	SPED program Highlight	FYI	Tysie McDowell/ Dustin King	10 m			
		From Special Education Director Dustin King						
IV.	Ed	ducational Excellence 5:28 PM						
	Α.	SPED Compliance Plan	Vote	Tysie McDowell/ Dustin King	5 m			
		Please see link below to the plan and the certification letter so all Board members can see what will be signed <u>Model Compliance Plan</u>						
	В.	Staff Update	FYI	Tysie Mcdowell/ Gail Taylor	15 m			
	C.	CCS Curriculum Resources	FYI	Tysie McDowell	2 m			
		PLEASE SEE LINK						
		https://docs.google.com/document/d/1d3Yj9iBQjYDhtdd2Fz27mBhmiU3MGF_42NvOp3WDKGo/edit? usp=sharing						
		Tysie would like to share this now for your review, for a vote in September.						
V.	Fin	ance			5:50 PM			
	Α.	July Check Register	Vote	Bethany Riley	5 m			
	В.	July Financials	FYI	Dan Yoder	10 m			
VI.	Clo	Closing Items 6:05 PM						

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
Α.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Jeffrey Williams	1 m